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PREFACE

The Statistics (Hotel Occupancy Survey) Order 1971 requires that the Government
Statistician prepares a report and summary of the findings of the Hotel Occupancy

Survey to be laid before the Gibraltar Parliament.

This is the thirty-second such report and it contains a summary of the statistics

collected for the years 1981 — 2007.

I must express my thanks to the hotels for their continued co-operation in the conduct

of this survey.

GOVERNMENT STATISTICIAN FEBRUARY 2008
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A. DEFINITIONS AND NOTES

(a) Tourist: A tourist is a person who is primarily in Gibraltar for the purpose of a
holiday. It is nevertheless up to the discretion of the individual hotels who to
include under this category.

(b) Guest Nights: Calculated on the basis of “one guest x one night”.
(c) Room Nights: Calculated on the basis of “one room x one night”.

(d) Sleeper Occupancy: Calculated as the percentage of guest nights sold over
guest nights offered. It should be noted that this measure does not necessarily
give an accurate indication of the ability of the hotel to accept more guests. e.g.
one person staying in a room with two beds gives a 50% sleeper occupancy and
a 100% room occupancy.

(e) Room Occupancy: Calculated as the percentage of room nights sold over room
nights offered.

(f) Abbreviations:  GNS - Guest Nights Sold.
GNO - Guest Nights Offered.
RNS - Room Nights Sold.
RNO - Room Nights Offered.
(9) Ininterpreting the figures it should be noted that:
() The Continental Hotel is included as from January 1986.
(i) The Sunrise Motel is included for the period January 1992 to December 1994.
(i) As from September 1992, the Montarik Hotel is not included.
(iv) As from November 1992, the Gibraltar Beach Hotel is not included.

(v) The Cannon Hotel is included with effect from July 1995.

(vi) The Emile Youth Hostel, Governor's Inn Apartments and Herald Travel
Apartments are included with effect from January 2006.

(vii) The Sunrise Motel is included with effect from January 2007.

(h) The survey is based on the figures provided by the Caleta Hotel, O’Callaghan
Eliott Hotel, Rock Hotel, Bristol Hotel, Queens Hotel, Cannon Hotel, Continental
Hotel, The Emile Youth Hostel, Governor's Inn Apartments, Herald Travel
Apartments and the Sunrise Motel.



Table 1: General Analysis, All Hotels, 1981 - 2007

ALL VISITORS
% %
TOTAL (000's) ROOM (000's) SLEEPER AVERAGE

YEAR ARRIVALS RNO RNS OCCUPANCY GNO GNS OCCUPANCY LENGTH OF STAY

1981 33,417 n/a n/a n/a 519 188 36.2 5.6
1982 34,896 n/a n/a n/a 529 223 42.2 6.4
1983 33,142 n/a n/a n/a 546 210 38.4 6.3
1984 35,690 n/a n/a n/a 546 226 41.3 6.3
1985 55,119 n/a n/a n/a 552 282 51.0 5.1
1986 56,525 n/a n/a n/a 519 266 51.3 4.6
1987 64,349 n/a n/a n/a 535 278 52.3 4.3
1988 64,942 n/a n/a 61.3 551 286 52.0 4.4
1989 67,934 n/a n/a 53.3 501 220 44.0 3.2
1990 64,793 n/a n/a 51.3 481 197 40.8 3.0
1991 43,193 n/a n/a 50.6 502 178 35.5 4.1
1992 40,986 237 98 41.2 497 157 31.6 3.8
1993 39,123 195 94 48.4 391 157 40.2 4.0
1994 37,851 199 89 44.5 401 149 37.2 3.9
1995 45,056 192 88 46.1 369 144 39.2 3.2
1996 46,142 191 83 43.3 372 141 37.8 3.1
1997 48,420 190 90 47.3 370 144 39.0 3.0
1998 41,616 173 93 53.6 335 145 43.1 3.5
1999 42,031 179 99 55.3 351 154 43.7 3.7
2000 48,949 179 105 58.9 368 164 44.6 3.4
2001 53,776 179 115 64.2 366 179 48.9 3.3
2002 59,417 183 118 64.4 367 182 49.7 3.1
2003 61,743 186 119 64.2 367 188 51.2 3.0
2004 61,710 186 126 68.2 366 202 55.1 3.3
2005 58,796 177 122 68.6 349 196 56.2 3.3
2006 59,194 200 119 59.2 406 192 47.3 3.2
2007 63,691 220 127 57.8 434 200 45.9 3.1

Notes:

1. RNO - Room Nights Offered.

2. RNS - Room Nights Sold.

3. GNO - Guest Nights Offered.

4. GNS - Guest Nights Sold.

5. With effect from January 1992, hotels were required under the legislation to submit returns which

included the % room occupancy figures. For the period 1988 to 1991, these figures were provided
voluntarily by the hotels.
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Table 2(a): Room Nights Sold and Offered, All Hotels, 2001 - 2005

ALL ARRIVALS

00's

ROOM NIGHTS SOLD

MONTH 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005
JANUARY 67 64 74 72 84
FEBRUARY 76 78 84 85 107
MARCH 102 95 105 113 99
APRIL 97 91 102 94 107
MAY 108 102 108 110 113
JUNE 111 106 117 116 107
JULY 101 112 104 116 101
AUGUST 100 106 100 119 103
SEPTEMBER 120 128 121 134 114
OCTOBER 112 115 112 117 121
NOVEMBER 87 102 97 106 90
DECEMBER 68 76 68 83 70
TOTAL 1,149 1,176 1,192 1,264 1,216
00's

ROOM NIGHTS OFFERED

MONTH 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005
JANUARY 151 152 158 147 156
FEBRUARY 137 138 142 146 135
MARCH 151 152 158 158 149
APRIL 147 148 153 153 146
MAY 151 151 158 158 153
JUNE 147 148 153 153 143
JULY 151 157 158 159 148
AUGUST 151 158 157 159 147
SEPTEMBER 148 153 152 153 142
OCTOBER 152 158 157 158 147
NOVEMBER 148 153 152 153 146
DECEMBER 152 158 157 158 161
TOTAL 1,789 1,825 1,855 1,855 1,772

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the
sum of the rounded-off monthly figures.



Table 2(b): Room Nights Sold and Offered, All Hotels, 2006 - 2007

MONTH

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL

ALL ARRIVALS
00's
ROOM NIGHTS
SOLD
2006 2007
76 82
82 93
110 97
100 108
106 113
113 118
109 107
97 121
117 131
114 131
89 102
73 7292
1,186 1,274

00's
ROOM NIGHTS
OFFERED
2006 2007
169 189
154 171
169 189
165 181
169 185
164 178
171 184
171 184
166 182
171 188
165 183
170 188
2,004 2,202

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal
the sum of the rounded-off monthly figures.
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Table 2(c): Room Nights Sold and Offered, All Hotels, 2001 - 2005

TOURIST ARRIVALS

00's

ROOM NIGHTS SOLD

MONTH 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005
JANUARY 40 39 43 42 51
FEBRUARY 46 48 45 53 67
MARCH 60 66 65 69 63
APRIL 53 61 58 61 71
MAY 64 69 64 73 78
JUNE 71 60 70 70 78
JULY 67 74 64 74 63
AUGUST 68 71 67 77 68
SEPTEMBER 82 87 82 92 75
OCTOBER 74 71 74 80 81
NOVEMBER 55 56 61 68 53
DECEMBER 41 45 39 53 40
TOTAL 721 747 731 812 787
00's

ROOM NIGHTS OFFERED

MONTH 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005
JANUARY 151 152 158 147 156
FEBRUARY 137 138 142 146 135
MARCH 151 152 158 158 149
APRIL 147 148 153 153 146
MAY 151 151 158 158 153
JUNE 147 148 153 153 143
JULY 151 157 158 159 148
AUGUST 151 158 157 159 147
SEPTEMBER 148 153 152 153 142
OCTOBER 152 158 157 158 147
NOVEMBER 148 153 152 153 146
DECEMBER 152 158 157 158 161
TOTAL 1,789 1,825 1,855 1,855 1,772

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the
sum of the rounded-off monthly figures.



Table 2(d): Room Nights Sold and Offered, All Hotels, 2006 - 2007

TOURIST ARRIVALS

00's 00's
ROOM NIGHTS ROOM NIGHTS
SOLD OFFERED

MONTH 2006 2007 2006 2007
JANUARY 42 45 169 189
FEBRUARY 46 42 154 171
MARCH 61 58 169 189
APRIL 61 62 165 181
MAY 70 60 169 185
JUNE 79 63 164 178
JULY 67 63 171 184
AUGUST 69 71 171 184
SEPTEMBER 83 73 166 182
OCTOBER 84 77 171 188
NOVEMBER 61 53 165 183
DECEMBER 42 40 170 188
TOTAL 765 706 2,004 2,202

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal
the sum of the rounded-off monthly figures.
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Table 3(a): % Room Occupancy Rates, 1997 - 2001

ALL ARRIVALS
%

MONTH 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001
JANUARY 28.6 34.8 38.7 30.6 44.4
FEBRUARY 39.9 44.7 43.9 41.6 55.1
MARCH 41.7 48.3 58.4 51.7 67.3
APRIL 43.3 51.4 56.5 58.6 66.0
MAY 51.5 61.6 54.5 82.2 71.6
JUNE 52.2 58.9 59.7 72.2 75.3
JULY 48.3 55.7 54.6 63.6 67.0
AUGUST 54.3 65.1 65.4 61.9 66.0
SEPTEMBER 62.5 69.4 69.9 80.5 80.7
OCTOBER 56.1 59.3 64.9 64.8 73.3
NOVEMBER 50.7 55.1 62.0 52.9 58.8
DECEMBER 38.9 39.7 35.1 45.0 44.8
TOTAL 47.3 53.6 55.3 58.9 64.2

TOURIST ARRIVALS

MONTH 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001
JANUARY 14.8 23.1 21.9 19.6 26.1
FEBRUARY 23.4 29.4 26.9 24.8 33.7
MARCH 26.3 36.0 34.0 33.1 39.4
APRIL 25.1 33.5 32.9 38.3 35.8
MAY 31.5 40.4 34.4 50.9 42.6
JUNE 30.0 37.7 37.1 44.4 48.2
JULY 27.0 34.6 32.6 39.6 445
AUGUST 30.2 42.4 40.2 42.9 44.7
SEPTEMBER 35.0 47.0 43.9 54.2 55.2
OCTOBER 28.2 39.5 41.6 43.4 48.9
NOVEMBER 25.4 32.2 35.0 33.7 37.2
DECEMBER 19.7 23.1 22.4 26.8 27.3
TOTAL 26.3 34.9 33.6 37.7 40.3



MONTH

Table 3(b): % Room Occupancy Rates, 2002 - 2007

JANUARY
FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL
MAY
JUNE
JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL

90.0 -

80.0 ~

70.0 +

% 60.0 -

50.0 +

40.0 -

30.0

ALL ARRIVALS
%
2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
423 467 489 543 451 433
56.6  58.7 586 792 530  54.4
624 668 713  66.2 651  51.3
611 664 613 732 60.3  59.4
676 684 698 736 626 610
720 766 759 753 686  66.2
714 663 730 683 640 581
670  63.9 750 700 567 658
840 791 874 8.0 708 719
729 711 739 822 66.7  69.3
669  64.1 69.2 620 540 554
47.9 431 522 437 429 388
64.4 642 682 686 592  57.8

% ROOM OCCUPANCY RATES, ALL ARRIVALS, 2005 - 2007
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Table 3(c): % Room Occupancy Rates, 2002 - 2007

TOURIST ARRIVALS

%

MONTH 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
JANUARY 25.4 27.2 28.6 32.5 24.7 23.9
FEBRUARY 35.1 31.3 36.5 49.5 29.9 24.8
MARCH 43.3 40.9 43.8 42.2 35.8 30.8
APRIL 41.2 37.9 39.8 48.9 36.9 34.0
MAY 45.5 40.5 46.1 50.7 41.7 32.2
JUNE 40.8 455 455 54.6 47.8 35.4
JULY 47.1 40.9 46.9 42.5 39.4 34.4
AUGUST 44.8 42.5 48.8 46.1 40.5 38.3
SEPTEMBER 56.8 53.6 59.8 53.0 50.3 40.0
OCTOBER 44.9 47.1 50.6 55.0 48.8 40.7
NOVEMBER 36.6 40.3 44.2 36.5 36.8 29.1
DECEMBER 28.8 25.1 33.2 24.8 24.9 21.3
TOTAL 40.9 39.4 43.7 44 .4 38.2 32.1
% ROOM OCCUPANCY RATES, TOURIST ARRIVALS, 2005 - 2007
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Table 4(a): Number of Arrivals by Month, All Hotels, 1981 - 1987

MONTH

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL

MONTH

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL

00's
ALL ARRIVALS
1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987
20 16 16 18 26 31 41
26 25 23 25 45 40 46
33 37 26 26 49 46 63
29 34 30 29 46 44 62
29 33 34 38 46 57 58
28 32 27 28 46 51 51
31 29 31 33 52 45 44
32 34 32 34 54 52 51
33 33 36 35 54 55 62
31 31 30 40 51 50 63
23 23 25 30 46 49 60
20 22 21 21 36 46 52
334 349 331 357 551 566 653
00's
TOURIST ARRIVALS
1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987
16 11 11 11 10 24 37
21 18 16 13 27 29 35
26 24 18 17 36 38 50
24 23 19 16 33 36 50
23 26 21 20 37 40 38
23 23 20 21 35 39 35
21 23 20 21 38 34 36
23 22 21 23 43 40 41
25 23 25 26 41 44 48
25 20 19 27 35 42 48
18 17 16 20 35 43 48
16 15 14 12 24 29 34
261 245 220 227 394 438 500

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal
the sum of the rounded-off monthly figures.
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Table 4(b): Number of Arrivals by Month, All Hotels, 1988 - 1994

00's
ALL ARRIVALS

MONTH 1088 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994
JANUARY 46 34 34 34 23 19 25
FEBRUARY a7 43 41 34 30 24 24
MARCH 63 52 79 39 34 29 31
APRIL 61 53 84 36 36 30 31
MAY 60 46 60 42 40 38 39
JUNE 58 50 53 32 41 35 33
JULY 54 66 63 39 38 33 34
AUGUST 53 59 46 35 36 33 33
SEPTEMBER 58 74 58 43 41 44 43
OCTOBER 49 77 50 47 39 45 39
NOVEMBER 58 67 41 26 28 35 25
DECEMBER 42 58 39 25 24 25 22
TOTAL 649 679 648 432 410 391 379

00's

TOURIST ARRIVALS

MONTH 1088 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994
JANUARY 32 24 20 19 16 15 17
FEBRUARY 36 35 24 19 22 15 17
MARCH 47 41 30 23 27 21 21
APRIL 48 41 34 21 28 21 21
MAY 46 36 28 24 29 26 24
JUNE 40 42 23 21 28 24 23
JULY 36 39 31 25 26 22 24
AUGUST 36 41 25 24 29 25 23
SEPTEMBER 38 44 31 24 26 29 29
OCTOBER 36 53 26 25 27 29 27
NOVEMBER 36 44 21 16 20 23 17
DECEMBER 26 35 20 17 19 19 16
TOTAL 457 475 313 260 299 270 259

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the
sum of the rounded-off monthly figures.
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Table 4(c): Number of Arrivals by Month, All Hotels, 1995 - 2001

00’'s
ALL ARRIVALS

MONTH 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001
JANUARY 20 28 24 30 26 22 31
FEBRUARY 28 34 32 28 26 28 33
MARCH 34 40 33 31 36 39 45
APRIL 40 41 39 34 37 42 43
MAY 38 42 48 38 36 48 50
JUNE 39 41 47 35 38 48 50
JULY 46 38 43 34 34 40 50
AUGUST 44 39 55 42 43 46 53
SEPTEMBER 57 47 54 40 42 56 54
OCTOBER 41 43 39 42 43 48 51
NOVEMBER 31 33 38 36 37 39 43
DECEMBER 32 35 32 28 24 33 35
TOTAL 451 461 484 416 421 489 538

00’'s

TOURIST ARRIVALS

MONTH 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001
JANUARY 16 20 15 16 17 15 23
FEBRUARY 22 25 19 17 17 19 24
MARCH 24 27 19 21 23 28 32
APRIL 28 30 22 23 23 30 31
MAY 26 26 28 25 25 35 35
JUNE 27 26 27 24 25 36 34
JULY 33 27 28 23 22 29 37
AUGUST 31 30 33 30 28 35 41
SEPTEMBER 41 30 31 30 27 41 41
OCTOBER 32 31 28 29 30 36 38
NOVEMBER 25 22 20 24 23 29 34
DECEMBER 25 25 19 18 17 24 25
TOTAL 331 319 289 279 277 359 394

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the
sum of the rounded-off monthly figures.
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Table 4(d): Number of Arrivals by Month, All Hotels, 2002 - 2007

00's
ALL ARRIVALS
MONTH 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
JANUARY 32 37 38 40 43 39
FEBRUARY 41 44 44 46 45 41
MARCH 46 54 55 50 55 46
APRIL 45 50 47 51 53 50
MAY 51 56 57 57 57 59
JUNE 43 59 55 51 55 57
JULY 58 52 53 50 50 54
AUGUST 58 59 56 55 45 63
SEPTEMBER 66 58 62 57 54 63
OCTOBER 62 56 56 53 54 68
NOVEMBER 51 54 54 44 44 55
DECEMBER 41 39 39 37 38 43
TOTAL 594 617 617 588 592 637

ALL ARRIVALS AT HOTELS, 2005 - 2007
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Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the sum
of the rounded-off monthly figures.
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Table 4(e): Number of Arrivals by Month, All Hotels, 2002 - 2007

00's

TOURIST ARRIVALS

MONTH 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
JANUARY 23 23 27 28 25 24
FEBRUARY 30 29 30 33 26 23
MARCH 35 36 38 37 36 31
APRIL 32 32 34 36 36 31
MAY 38 35 44 43 42 34
JUNE 30 37 38 38 39 37
JULY 40 35 39 35 32 36
AUGUST 41 41 42 40 32 38
SEPTEMBER a7 40 46 41 38 40
OCTOBER 40 39 41 38 39 46
NOVEMBER 33 35 38 27 30 35
DECEMBER 27 26 28 22 22 23
TOTAL 415 409 445 419 398 398

TOURIST ARRIVALS AT HOTELS, 2005 - 2007

50 ~

45 +

40 -

35 4 u

M 02005
(00's) 30 1 [@2006
M | B 2007

25 A

20 ~

15 A

10 T T

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the sum
of the rounded-off monthly figures.
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Table 5(a): Guest Nights Sold/Offered, % Sleeper Occupancy, All Hotels, 1981 - 1984

ALL ARRIVALS

(000’s) (000’s) %

GUEST NIGHTS SOLD GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED SLEEPER OCCUPANCY

MONTH 1981 1982 1983 1984 1081 1982 1983 1984 1981 1982 1983 1984
JANUARY 10 9 9 9 44 43 45 46 23.2 20.2 19.0 20.7
FEBRUARY 13 14 11 13 40 40 41 43 319 352 27.7 30.0
MARCH 17 19 16 15 44 44 46 47 388 424 348 325
APRIL 18 22 16 18 44 44 45 45 40.3 505 359 399
MAY 16 23 20 23 44 45 46 46 371 50.0 43.2 505
JUNE 18 24 23 23 42 45 45 45 42.0 54.7 49.7 50.8
JULY 17 24 20 22 42 46 47 45 40.2 519 423 501
AUGUST 19 24 25 25 43 45 a7 47 435 52.0 54.0 53.0
SEPTEMBER 19 22 25 27 43 43 46 44 441 51.7 546 61.0
OCTOBER 18 19 21 25 47 45 a7 46 39.1 426 43.7 53.2
NOVEMBER 13 12 13 15 42 44 45 45 301 279 30.2 323
DECEMBER 10 11 11 11 44 45 46 47 236 256 244 229
TOTAL 188 223 210 226 519 529 546 546 36.2 422 384 413

Table 5(b): Guest Nights Sold/Offered, % Sleeper Occupancy, All Hotels, 1985 - 1988

ALL ARRIVALS

(000’s) (00Q’s) %

GUEST NIGHTS SOLD GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED SLEEPER OCCUPANCY

MONTH 1985 1986 1987 1988 1985 1986 1987 1988 1985 1986 1987 1988
JANUARY 11 13 19 16 45 43 46 46 243 30.1 421 358
FEBRUARY 18 15 18 19 41 38 42 44 427 39.0 439 426
MARCH 25 21 26 26 46 43 46 48 54.0 48.7 575 536
APRIL 25 18 24 26 45 42 43 45 56.8 420 556 57.1
MAY 23 25 25 26 47 45 45 47 50.3 57.2 557 551
JUNE 31 29 22 29 45 43 44 47 694 679 49.1 616
JULY 28 23 20 27 48 44 45 48 58.0 518 445 5538
AUGUST 32 27 26 24 48 46 45 48 67.7 59.7 57.7 504
SEPTEMBER 32 29 29 26 46 44 45 44 68.2 648 656 60.4
OCTOBER 27 26 26 26 48 45 44 46 55.6 59.3 588 564
NOVEMBER 17 23 24 22 46 43 44 43 369 541 544 514
DECEMBER 13 17 20 19 47 44 46 45 27.3 385 425 426
TOTAL 282 266 279 286 552 520 535 551 51.0 513 523 520

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the sum of the rounded-off
monthly figures.
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Table 5(c): Guest Nights Sold/Offered, % Sleeper Occupancy, All Hotels, 1989 - 1992

ALL ARRIVALS

(000’s) (000’s) %

GUEST NIGHTS SOLD GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED SLEEPER OCCUPANCY

MONTH 1989 1990 1991 1992 1989 1990 1991 1992 1089 1990 1991 1992
JANUARY 15 11 12 9 42 37 40 42 352 312 294 20.6
FEBRUARY 18 14 13 9 40 37 37 41 46.0 37.3 345 228
MARCH 22 19 17 14 42 42 44 46 520 453 375 296
APRIL 23 23 14 14 42 41 41 42 548 554 340 326
MAY 19 21 17 15 44 42 41 43 419 504 402 356
JUNE 19 15 16 16 43 39 44 47 439 37.3 358 3438
JULY 20 18 16 16 43 42 43 45 46.8 438 379 352
AUGUST 19 15 16 14 43 41 40 44 451 352 412 322
SEPTEMBER 19 18 17 16 42 41 44 41 46.0 444 392 39.7
OCTOBER 19 18 18 15 40 40 43 42 46.2 445 425 346
NOVEMBER 14 12 13 10 38 40 41 32 38.2 30.2 311 326
DECEMBER 13 13 10 9 42 39 45 33 31.2 324 224 270
TOTAL 220 197 178 157 501 481 502 497 440 40.8 355 316

Table 5(d): Guest Nights Sold/Offered, % Sleeper Occupancy, All Hotels, 1993 - 1996

ALL ARRIVALS

(000’s) (00Q’s) %

GUEST NIGHTS SOLD GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED SLEEPER OCCUPANCY

MONTH 1993 1994 1995 1996 1993 1994 1995 1996 1993 1994 1995 1996
JANUARY 7 10 6 8 33 34 32 32 215 294 190 249
FEBRUARY 9 9 10 9 30 30 28 30 301 31.3 349 299
MARCH 12 12 10 12 33 33 31 32 36.2 372 334 36.3
APRIL 12 12 13 12 32 31 25 31 383 39.2 495 391
MAY 16 15 13 14 34 35 31 32 456 425 414 430
JUNE 15 14 14 13 32 33 30 30 48.0 40.6 46.3 37.2
JULY 14 15 15 12 32 35 32 31 418 424 48.2 39.0
AUGUST 14 13 15 13 33 35 32 31 440 37.0 46.2 423
SEPTEMBER 18 16 18 16 32 33 31 31 56.2 489 58.0 519
OCTOBER 17 15 13 13 34 35 32 31 50.9 439 411 428
NOVEMBER 13 9 9 10 32 33 31 30 394 278 28.1 313
DECEMBER 10 9 9 9 33 34 32 31 296 252 26.7 29.0
TOTAL 157 149 144 141 391 401 369 372 40.2 372 39.2 37.8

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the sum of the rounded-off
monthly figures.
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Table 5(e): Guest Nights Sold/Offered, % Sleeper Occupancy, All Hotels, 1997 - 2000

ALL ARRIVALS

(000’s) (000’s) %

GUEST NIGHTS SOLD GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED SLEEPER OCCUPANCY

MONTH 1997 1998 1999 2000 1997 1998 1999 2000 1997 1998 1999 2000
JANUARY 8 7 8 6 31 30 29 31 241 248 288 20.0
FEBRUARY 10 9 9 9 29 25 26 29 341 354 342 304
MARCH 10 11 13 12 31 28 29 31 33.0 388 455 375
APRIL 11 11 13 14 31 26 29 30 36.3 424 443 450
MAY 14 12 13 19 32 27 29 31 45.0 456 43.7 60.3
JUNE 13 13 14 17 30 28 29 30 444 459 49.1 56.6
JULY 14 13 13 16 31 29 29 31 441 439 445 50.2
AUGUST 16 16 16 16 31 29 29 31 51.3 544 56.3 51.8
SEPTEMBER 16 17 16 19 31 28 29 31 50.7 59.8 56.9 61.7
OCTOBER 14 15 15 15 31 29 31 31 44.1 50.2 50.0 48.7
NOVEMBER 10 12 14 12 31 28 30 30 31.7 438 46.0 389
DECEMBER 9 9 8 11 31 29 31 31 28.2 322 256 34.1
TOTAL 144 145 154 164 370 335 351 368 39.0 43.1 43.8 446

Table 5(f): Guest Nights Sold/Offered, % Sleeper Occupancy, All Hotels, 2001 - 2004

ALL ARRIVALS

(000’s) (00Q’s) %

GUEST NIGHTS SOLD GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED SLEEPER OCCUPANCY

MONTH 2001 2002 2003 2004 2001 2002 2003 2004 2001 2002 2003 2004
JANUARY 8 9 10 11 31 31 31 29 27.0 305 331 36.7
FEBRUARY 11 12 13 13 28 28 28 29 40.0 429 455 452
MARCH 15 15 16 17 31 31 31 31 479 47.7 518 56.3
APRIL 15 14 15 15 30 30 30 30 484 46.3 51.1 50.0
MAY 17 16 17 18 31 31 31 31 55.0 51.3 544 578
JUNE 18 13 18 18 30 30 30 30 58.3 436 609 594
JULY 17 18 16 19 31 31 31 31 535 56.8 532 61.2
AUGUST 18 18 18 21 31 31 31 31 574 588 58.2 659
SEPTEMBER 20 21 20 22 30 30 30 31 64.6 69.3 64.8 717
OCTOBER 18 19 18 19 31 31 31 31 57.3 61.3 57.0 60.1
NOVEMBER 13 15 15 17 30 30 30 30 43.5 50.9 495 55.0
DECEMBER 11 11 11 13 31 31 31 31 341 364 346 40.1
TOTAL 179 182 188 202 366 367 367 366 489 49.7 512 551

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the sum of the rounded-off
monthly figures.
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Table 5(g): Guest Nights Sold, All Hotels, 2005 - 2007

ALL ARRIVALS

(000's)

GUEST NIGHTS SOLD

MONTH 2005 2006 2007
JANUARY 12 12 12
FEBRUARY 15 13 14
MARCH 15 17 15
APRIL 17 16 17
MAY 18 17 16
JUNE 18 18 18
JULY 16 19 17
AUGUST 18 17 20
SEPTEMBER 20 19 21
OCTOBER 20 18 21
NOVEMBER 15 14 16
DECEMBER 11 12 11
TOTAL 196 192 200

GUEST NIGHTS SOLD, ALL ARRIVALS, 2005 - 2007

22 -
20 - _ _
18 | - - - M
16 - —
_ 11 - 02005

(000's) 14 - 02006
a 02007

12 4 M

10 ~

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the sum of the
rounded-off monthly figures.
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Table 5(h): Guest Nights Offered, All Hotels, 2005 - 2007

ALL ARRIVALS

(000's)
GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED

MONTH 2005 2006 2007
JANUARY 31 34 38
FEBRUARY 27 31 34
MARCH 29 34 38
APRIL 28 33 37
MAY 30 34 36
JUNE 28 33 35
JULY 29 35 36
AUGUST 29 35 36
SEPTEMBER 28 34 35
OCTOBER 29 35 37
NOVEMBER 29 34 36
DECEMBER 32 35 37
TOTAL 349 406 434

GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED, ALL ARRIVALS, 2005 - 2007

40 -

38

36 -

34 4

32 4

02005
B 002006
[ [ [ B E2007

(000's) 30 -

28

26 ~

24 ~

22

20

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the sum of
the rounded-off monthly figures.
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Table 5(i): % Sleeper Occupancy, All Hotels, 2005 - 2007

ALL ARRIVALS
%

MONTH 2005 2006 2007
JANUARY 38.7 34.2 31.3
FEBRUARY 58.0 41.2 41.7
MARCH 52.8 49.5 39.0
APRIL 59.3 49.3 46.8
MAY 60.4 50.7 455
JUNE 64.5 55.4 51.2
JULY 57.1 54.0 48.2
AUGUST 62.0 49.3 56.7
SEPTEMBER 70.1 57.9 59.7
OCTOBER 68.5 52.7 58.2
NOVEMBER 52.6 40.7 435
DECEMBER 33.7 33.7 30.9
TOTAL 56.2 47.3 45.9

% SLEEPER OCCUPANCY, ALL ARRIVALS, 2005 - 2007

80.0

70.0 ~ B

60.0 - _ ] —

] 02005
% 50.0 - - - B - E2006
] E2007

40.0 + =

30.0 4

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the
sum of the rounded-off monthly figures.
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Table 6(a): Guest Nights Sold/Offered, % Sleeper Occupancy, All Hotels, 1981 - 1984

TOURIST ARRIVALS

(000’s) (000’s) %

GUEST NIGHTS SOLD GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED SLEEPER OCCUPANCY

MONTH 1981 1982 1983 1984 1081 1982 1983 1984 1081 1982 1983 1984
JANUARY 8 7 7 7 44 43 45 46 18.0 153 155 150
FEBRUARY 9 10 8 8 40 40 41 43 214 248 20.7 194
MARCH 13 13 11 12 44 44 46 47 304 304 247 246
APRIL 14 16 10 13 44 44 45 45 31.1 36.1 234 284
MAY 13 16 14 15 44 45 46 46 304 352 294 332
JUNE 14 19 18 18 42 45 45 45 32.7 422 38.7 40.6
JULY 12 19 16 18 42 46 47 45 28,5 405 33.6 40.0
AUGUST 15 18 19 20 43 45 47 47 346 40.2 419 420
SEPTEMBER 16 16 19 22 43 43 46 44 37.2 434 417 50.2
OCTOBER 15 14 14 19 47 45 a7 46 32.1 299 305 410
NOVEMBER 10 9 10 11 42 44 45 45 244 214 212 246
DECEMBER 8 8 9 8 44 45 46 47 18.0 183 184 174
TOTAL 147 165 155 171 519 529 546 546 283 311 284 313

Table 6(b): Guest Nights Sold/Offered, % Sleeper Occupancy, All Hotels, 1985 - 1988

TOURIST ARRIVALS

(000’s) (00Q’s) %

GUEST NIGHTS SOLD GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED SLEEPER OCCUPANCY

MONTH 1985 1986 1987 1988 1985 1986 1987 1988 1985 1986 1987 1988
JANUARY 8 10 15 13 45 43 46 46 16,5 221 336 275
FEBRUARY 14 12 15 14 41 38 42 44 33.8 31.0 348 322
MARCH 19 16 21 19 46 43 46 48 42.2 381 46.3 39.8
APRIL 18 13 19 20 45 42 43 45 40.2 30.7 449 448
MAY 18 19 18 19 47 45 45 47 394 419 38.6 403
JUNE 24 23 16 20 45 43 44 47 529 528 369 435
JULY 23 18 15 19 48 44 45 48 475 410 343 39.2
AUGUST 27 21 19 17 48 46 45 48 57.0 46.3 425 345
SEPTEMBER 26 21 22 17 46 44 45 44 56.7 48.1 49.7 37.8
OCTOBER 19 20 21 17 48 45 44 46 40.2 453 464 379
NOVEMBER 13 18 18 14 46 43 44 43 28.4 417 418 325
DECEMBER 9 12 14 11 47 44 46 45 188 275 29.8 243
TOTAL 218 203 213 200 552 520 535 551 39.6 38.6 40.0 36.2

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the sum of the rounded-off
monthly figures.
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Table 6(c): Guest Nights Sold/Offered, % Sleeper Occupancy, All Hotels, 1989 - 1992

(000’s)
GUEST NIGHTS SOLD

MONTH 1989 1990 1991 1992

JANUARY 10 8 7 5
FEBRUARY 13 10 8 6
MARCH 15 13 8 9
APRIL 16 14 9 9
MAY 12 12 10 9
JUNE 14 10 8 10
JULY 13 12 10 10
AUGUST 13 10 8 10

SEPTEMBER 12 12 8 9
OCTOBER 14 11 10 9
NOVEMBER 11 8 7 6
DECEMBER 9 8 6 6

TOTAL 152 128 99 98

TOURIST ARRIVALS

(000’s)
GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED

1989 1990 1991 1992

42 37 40 42
40 37 37 41
42 42 44 46
42 41 41 42
44 42 41 43
43 39 44 47
43 42 43 45
43 41 40 44
42 41 44 41
40 40 43 42
38 40 41 32
42 39 45 33

501 481 502 497

%
SLEEPER OCCUPANCY

1989 1990 1991 1992

23.7 227 17.7 129
334 271 202 154
36.2 31.0 19.1 193
37.0 340 219 217
279 294 233 207
327 243 194 220
306 274 232 213
306 231 213 220
298 30.0 18.2 227
340 278 233 20.8
276 195 164 20.1
21.7 209 129 175

304 265 19.7 19.8

Table 6(d): Guest Nights Sold/Offered, % Sleeper Occupancy, All Hotels, 1993 - 1996

(000’s)
GUEST NIGHTS SOLD

MONTH 1993 1994 1995 1996
JANUARY 4 7 5 5
FEBRUARY 5 6 7 7
MARCH 8 8 8 9
APRIL 8 9 10 10
MAY 10 10 9 10
JUNE 10 9 11 9
JULY 8 10 11 9
AUGUST 10 8 11 10

SEPTEMBER 12 12 14 10
OCTOBER 11 11 11 10
NOVEMBER 9 7 7 7
DECEMBER 7 6 7 6

TOTAL 103 103 113 101

TOURIST ARRIVALS

(00Q’s)
GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED

1993 1994 1995 1996

33 34 32 32
30 30 28 30
33 33 31 32
32 31 25 31
34 35 31 32
32 33 30 30
32 35 32 31
33 35 32 31
32 33 31 31
34 35 32 31
32 33 31 30
33 34 32 31

391 401 369 372

%
SLEEPER OCCUPANCY

1993 1994 1995 1996

124 195 151 164
177 211 258 228
23.0 245 264 26.7
252 271 381 309
28,5 285 30.8 30.9
327 283 37.2 305
26.2 287 36.2 293
305 256 348 320
36.8 352 456 343
33.2 304 341 309
278 206 238 215
21.8 189 218 20.7

264 258 30.7 27.2

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the sum of the rounded-off

monthly figures.
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Table 6(e): Guest Nights Sold/Offered, % Sleeper Occupancy, All Hotels, 1997 - 2000

TOURIST ARRIVALS

(000’s) (000’s) %

GUEST NIGHTS SOLD GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED SLEEPER OCCUPANCY

MONTH 1997 1998 1999 2000 1997 1998 1999 2000 1997 1998 1999 2000
JANUARY 5 4 5 4 31 30 29 31 152 144 172 130
FEBRUARY 6 5 6 6 29 25 26 29 223 214 218 200
MARCH 7 7 8 8 31 28 29 31 21.3 258 27.7 259
APRIL 7 7 8 9 31 26 29 30 239 288 27.3 308
MAY 10 8 9 12 32 27 29 31 299 306 30.0 391
JUNE 9 9 9 11 30 28 29 30 289 305 314 36.6
JULY 9 8 8 10 31 29 29 31 286 284 276 334
AUGUST 11 10 10 12 31 29 29 31 345 365 352 37.6
SEPTEMBER 11 12 10 14 31 28 29 31 348 415 36.2 443
OCTOBER 9 10 11 10 31 29 31 31 283 346 343 316
NOVEMBER 6 8 9 8 31 28 30 30 209 271 288 26.7
DECEMBER 6 6 5 7 31 29 31 31 189 195 173 216
TOTAL 95 95 98 111 370 335 351 368 256 282 279 30.1

Table 6(f): Guest Nights Sold/Offered, % Sleeper Occupancy, All Hotels, 2001 - 2004

TOURIST ARRIVALS

(000’s) (00Q’s) %

GUEST NIGHTS SOLD GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED SLEEPER OCCUPANCY

MONTH 2001 2002 2003 2004 2001 2002 2003 2004 2001 2002 2003 2004
JANUARY 6 6 6 7 31 31 31 29 193 204 206 229
FEBRUARY 8 8 8 8 28 28 28 29 269 288 29.2 279
MARCH 9 11 11 11 31 31 31 31 30.7 345 340 37.0
APRIL 9 10 10 10 30 30 30 30 291 33.0 315 339
MAY 11 11 11 12 31 31 31 31 349 365 345 396
JUNE 12 10 12 11 30 30 30 30 395 33.0 385 374
JULY 11 12 11 15 31 31 31 31 37.0 38.7 348 474
AUGUST 12 13 13 16 31 31 31 31 40.0 40.7 404 50.7
SEPTEMBER 14 15 14 17 30 30 30 31 46.3 48.7 46.5 55.2
OCTOBER 13 13 12 15 31 31 31 31 40.6 409 40.0 482
NOVEMBER 9 9 10 13 30 30 30 30 2906 298 332 415
DECEMBER 7 7 6 10 31 31 31 31 221 229 209 304
TOTAL 121 125 123 145 366 367 367 366 33.0 34.0 33.7 395

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the sum of the rounded-off
monthly figures.
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Table 6(q): Guest Nights Sold, All Hotels, 2005 - 2007

TOURIST ARRIVALS

(000Q's)

GUEST NIGHTS SOLD

MONTH 2005 2006 2007
JANUARY 9 8 7
FEBRUARY 12 8 7
MARCH 12 11 9
APRIL 13 11 10
MAY 15 12 10
JUNE 15 13 11
JULY 13 12 10
AUGUST 13 12 11
SEPTEMBER 15 14 13
OCTOBER 16 13 14
NOVEMBER 10 9 8
DECEMBER 7 7 6
TOTAL 150 129 115

GUEST NIGHTS SOLD, TOURIST ARRIVALS, 2005 - 2007

18 -

16 -

14

12 4 B 2005
B 2006

E2007

(000's)

10 ~

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the sum of
the rounded-off monthly figures.
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Table 6(h): Guest Nights Offered, All Hotels, 2005 - 2007

TOURIST ARRIVALS

(000's)
GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED

MONTH 2005 2006 2007
JANUARY 31 34 38
FEBRUARY 27 31 34
MARCH 29 34 38
APRIL 28 33 37
MAY 30 34 36
JUNE 28 33 35
JULY 29 35 36
AUGUST 29 35 36
SEPTEMBER 28 34 35
OCTOBER 29 35 37
NOVEMBER 29 34 36
DECEMBER 32 35 37
TOTAL 349 406 434

GUEST NIGHTS OFFERED, TOURIST ARRIVALS, 2005 - 2007

40 +

384 F W
] [ ]
36 [] e ]
]
344 T - - [ i 1 [
32 —
_ - E2005
(000's) 30 1 — 002006
M M M M M BE2007

28 - - - -

26 ~

24 ~

22

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the sum of
the rounded-off monthly figures.
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Table 6(i): % Sleeper Occupancy, All Hotels, 2005 - 2007

TOURIST ARRIVALS

%

SLEEPER OCCUPANCY

MONTH 2005 2006 2007
JANUARY 29.1 22.4 18.3
FEBRUARY 43.6 26.4 211
MARCH 42.6 31.2 23.1
APRIL 47.1 32.4 27.5
MAY 48.8 33.9 27.9
JUNE 52.2 37.8 30.8
JULY 43.7 34.9 26.8
AUGUST 46.1 35.8 29.7
SEPTEMBER 54.7 41.4 35.7
OCTOBER 53.4 38.0 36.9
NOVEMBER 36.0 27.2 23.7
DECEMBER 211 19.7 16.7
TOTAL 42.9 31.7 26.5

% SLEEPER OCCUPANCY, TOURIST ARRIVALS, 2005 - 2007

60.0 -

55.0 ~

50.0 +

45.0 ~

40.0 +

= ==2005
= = = 2006
2007

06 35.0 -

30.0

25.0 +

20.0

15.0

10.0 \

Note: Yearly totals have been rounded off and need not necessarily equal the sum of
the rounded-off monthly figures.

27



Table 7(a): Average Length of Stay Per Person (Nights), All Hotels, 1996 - 2007

ALL ARRIVALS

YEAR JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

1996 28 26 29 30 32 33 32 34 34 31 29 26 3.1
1997 31 30 31 29 30 29 32 29 29 35 26 27 3.0
1998 25 32 35 32 33 37 37 37 42 35 35 33 3.5
1999 33 35 37 35 36 38 38 38 39 36 38 33 3.7
2000 29 32 30 32 39 35 39 35 34 31 30 32 3.4
2001 27 34 33 34 34 35 33 34 36 35 35 31 3.3
2002 30 29 32 31 31 30 31 31 32 31 30 28 3.1
2003 28 29 30 31 30 31 31 31 34 32 28 27 3.0
2004 29 29 32 32 31 32 36 37 35 34 31 32 3.3
2005 30 34 31 33 32 36 33 33 35 38 35 29 3.3
2006 28 29 31 31 30 34 38 38 36 34 31 30 3.2
2007 31 35 33 34 28 31 32 33 34 31 28 26 3.1

AVERAGE LENGTH OF STAY, ALL ARRIVALS, 2005 - 2007
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Table 7(b): Average Length of Stay Per Person (Nights), All Hotels, 1996 - 2007

TOURIST ARRIVALS

YEAR JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

1996 2.7 28 32 32 38 36 33 33 35 31 29 26 3.2
1997 32 33 35 34 34 33 32 32 35 31 32 30 3.3
1998 28 31 34 32 34 35 35 35 39 35 33 30 3.4
1999 30 34 35 34 35 36 36 36 39 36 38 3.2 3.5
2000 26 30 29 31 35 31 35 33 33 27 28 27 3.1
2001 26 32 30 29 31 35 31 30 34 33 26 26 3.1
2002 28 27 30 31 30 34 30 31 32 32 27 27 3.0
2003 28 29 30 29 30 32 31 31 35 32 28 24 3.0
2004 25 26 30 30 28 30 38 38 37 37 33 34 3.2
2005 32 36 34 37 34 38 36 33 38 40 38 30 3.6
2006 30 31 29 30 28 32 38 39 37 34 30 30 3.2
2007 29 32 29 32 30 29 27 28 31 29 24 26 2.9

AVERAGE LENGTH OF STAY, TOURIST ARRIVALS, 2005 - 2007

4.5 4

4.0 4

3.5 -
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Nights ——2006
2007

3.0 +
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Table 8: Summary of Hotel Statistics, 1981 - 2007

YEAR

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

70,0007
65,0007
60,0004
55,000
50,000
45,000
40,000
35,000
30,000
25,0007

ARRIVALS AT
HOTELS

33,417
34,896
33,142
35,690
55,119
56,525
64,349
64,942
67,934
64,793
43,193
40,986
39,123
37,851
45,056
46,142
48,420
41,616
42,031
48,949
53,776
59,417
61,743
61,710
58,796
59,194
63,691

GUEST % AV. LENGTH
NIGHTS SLEEPER OF STAY
SOLD OCCUPANCY  (NIGHTS)
187,679 36.2 5.6
223,429 42.2 6.4
209,930 38.4 6.3
225,873 41.3 6.3
281,525 51.0 5.1
266,223 51.3 4.6
279,377 52.3 4.3
286,295 52.0 4.4
220,083 44.0 3.2
196,516 40.8 3.0
178,053 35.5 4.1
156,947 31.6 3.8
157,215 40.2 4.0
149,292 37.2 3.9
144,453 39.2 3.2
140,596 37.8 3.1
143,972 39.0 3.0
144,538 43.1 3.5
153,583 43.7 3.7
164,232 44.6 3.4
178,951 48.9 3.3
182,444 49.7 3.1
187,631 51.2 3.0
201,706 55.1 3.3
195,827 56.2 3.3
192,331 47.3 3.2
199,529 45.9 3.1

ALL ARRIVALS AT HOTELS, 1981 - 2007

20,000
198

1 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007
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